From: Linda Harling
To: Nizinskyj, Paul

Subject: FW: Review Submission **Date:** 28 July 2022 14:14:55

Hi Paul

Please see email below from Councillor Serridge, Labour group.

Thanks

Linda

Linda Harling Elections Manager Rossendale Borough Council Telephone: 01706 252445 Mobile: 07566 771195

Website: www.rossendale.gov.uk



From: Cllr Sean Serridge <SeanSerridge@rossendalebc.gov.uk>

Sent: 28 July 2022 13:20

To: Linda Harling <LindaHarling@rossendalebc.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Review Submission

Hi Linda,

It's bounced back?

Are you ok to let them know that our preferred number is 33 (11 wards of 3) and second preferred option would be a council size of 30?

Thanks,

Sean

On 27 Jul 2022, at 16:18, Linda Harling < LindaHarling@rossendalebc.gov.uk > wrote:

Hi Sean

This is where you need to send the submission:

reviews@lgbce.org.uk

Thanks

Linda

Linda Harling
Elections Manager
Rossendale Borough Council
Telephone: 01706 252445
Mobile: 07566 771195

Website: www.rossendale.gov.uk



Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from lindaharling@rossendalebc.gov.uk sent on 2022-07-28 at 14:14:50 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by paul.nizinskyj@lgbce.org.uk and others authorised to receive it. If you are not paul.nizinskyj@lgbce.org.uk you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

As a public body, Rossendale Borough Council may be required to disclose this email or any response to it under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, unless the information in it is covered by one of the exemptions in the Act. Please immediately contact the sender if you have received this message in error. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact us immediately, delete the message from your computer and destroy any copies. Internet communications are not always secure and therefore Rossendale Borough Council does not accept legal responsibility for this message. The recipient is responsible for verifying its authenticity before acting on the contents. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Rossendale Borough Council.

Rossendale Borough Council, Futures Park, Bacup, Rossendale, OL13 0BB

Website Address: www.rossendale.gov.uk

Twitter: @RossendaleBC

Facebook: Rossendale Borough Council

Telephone 01706 217777